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I. Appointed by the State Board of Education 
   
A.  Members of the Board of Education  
Member Alternate 
  
 
<(Vacant)> 

 
<(Vacant)> 

 
<(Vacant)> 

 
<(Vacant)> 

  
  
B.  Institutional Representatives  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. John Hartog, President 
Northwest Iowa Community College 
603 W Park St 
Sheldon, Iowa 51201 
(712) 324-5066 x309 
jhartog@nwicc.edu 
 

Ms. Leah Murphy, Chief Academic Officer 
Northwest Iowa Community College 
603 W Park St 
Sheldon, Iowa 51201 
(712) 324-5066 x118 
lmurphy@nwicc.edu  
 

  
Dr. Lindsay Stoaks, President 
Southwestern Community College 
1501 West Townline Street 
Creston, Iowa 50801 
(641) 782-1338 
(641) 782-3312 (Fax) 
stoaks@swcciowa.edu 
 

Dr. John Franklin, Interim VP of Instruction 
Southwestern Community College 
1501 West Townline Street 
Creston, Iowa 50801 
(641) 782-1406 (Direct line) 
(641) 782-3312 (Fax) 
jfranklin@swcciowa.edu 
 

  

mailto:jhartog@nwicc.edu
mailto:lmurphy@nwicc.edu
mailto:stoaks@swcciowa.edu
mailto:jfranklin@swcciowa.edu


C. Representatives of Dept. of Education  
Member Alternate 
  
Amy Gieseke, Public Service Manager 
Division of Community Colleges 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 858-2234 
(515) 242-5988 (Fax) 
amy.gieseke@iowa.gov 
 
 

Ms. Sue Runyon 
Member of NICC Board of Trustees 
PO Box 587 
Fayette, Iowa 52142 
(563) 419-5660 
srunyonmath@gmail.com 
 
 
(Member of the Board for Community Colleges for Iowa) 

 
 
II.  Appointed by the Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
 
A.  Representatives of Member Institutions  
Member Alternate 
  
Dr. Barbara J. Wilson, President 
University of Iowa 
101 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-3549 
(319) 335-0807 (Fax) 
barbara-wilson@uiowa.edu 

Dr. Tanya Uden-Holman, Associate Provost 
University of Iowa 
111 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA  52242 
(319) 335-0148 
(319) 335-3560 (Fax) 
tanya-uden-holman@uiowa.edu 
 

  
Dr. Wendy Wintersteen, President 
Iowa State University 
1750 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011 
(515) 294-2042 
(515) 294-0565 (Fax) 
wwinters@iastate.edu 
 

Dr. Ann Marie VanDerZanden, Associate Provost  
Iowa State University 
1550 Beardshear Hall 
Ames, IA  50011 
(515) 294-5553 
(515) 294-8844 (Fax) 
vanderza@iastate.edu 

  
Dr. Mark Nook, President 
University of Northern Iowa 
20 Seerley Hall 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0705 
(319) 273-2566 
(319) 273-6494 (Fax) 
mark.nook@uni.edu 
  

Deirdre Heistad, Interim Associate Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 20 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2633 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
d.heistad@uni.edu 
 

  
  

mailto:amy.gieseke@iowa.gov
mailto:srunyonmath@gmail.com
mailto:barbara-wilson@uiowa.edu
mailto:tanya-uden-holman@uiowa.edu
mailto:wwinters@iastate.edu
mailto:vanderza@iastate.edu
mailto:mark.nook@uni.edu
mailto:d.heistad@uni.edu


 
B.  Board of Regents  
Member Alternate 
Regent Jim Lindenmayer 
440 East Manning Avenue 
Ottumwa, IA 52501 
641.680.8295 
regent.lindenmayer@iowaregents.edu  
 

Dr. Jason Pontius, Assoc. Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322 
(515) 281-3934 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
jason.pontius@iowaregents.edu 
  

  
C.  Representatives of Board of Regents  
Member Alternate 
Dr. Jose Herrera, Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 1 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2517 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
jose.herrera@uni.edu  
 

Deirdre Heistad, Interim Associate Provost  
University of Northern Iowa 
Seerley Hall 20 
Cedar Falls, IA  50614-0707 
(319) 273-2633 
(319) 273-3153 (Fax) 
d.heistad@uni.edu 
 

  
Dr. Rachel Boon, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 281-3332 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu 
  

Dr. Jason Pontius, Assoc. Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322 
(515) 281-3934 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
jason.pontius@iowaregents.edu 

 
 
 
III.  Appointed by the Iowa Association of Independent Colleges and 
Universities 
 
A.  Members of the Board of Trustees of 
Member Institutions 

 

Member Alternate 
  
Joel Shrock, President 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5111 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
jshrock1@graceland.edu 
 

Ms. Beth Higdon, Executive Director - Planning 
and Effectiveness 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5064 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
mhigdon@graceland.edu 

  

mailto:regent.lindenmayer@iowaregents.edu
mailto:jason.pontius@iowaregents.edu
mailto:jose.herrera@uni.edu
mailto:d.heistad@uni.edu
mailto:rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu
mailto:jason.pontius@iowaregents.edu
mailto:jshrock1@graceland.edu
mailto:mhigdon@graceland.edu


 
Dr. Rachelle Karstens Keck, President 
Grand View University 
Humphrey Center W12 
1200 Grandview Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50316 
(515) 263-2802 
president.keck@grandview.edu 
 

Dr. Patty Williams, Provost 
Grand View University 
1200 Grandview Avenue 
Des Moines, IA  50316 
(515) 263-2912 
(515) 271-3016 (Fax)  
pwilliams@grandview.edu 
 

Kathy Franken, President/Chief Financial Officer 
Upper Iowa University 
605 Washington Street 
Fayette, IA 52142 
(563) 425-5221 
frankenk@uiu.edu  

Dr. Doug Binsfeld, VP for Academic Affairs 
Upper Iowa University 
605 Washington Street 
Fayette, IA 52142 
(563) 425-5284 
binsfeldd08@uiu.edu  
 

 
 
B.  Representatives of Independent Colleges  
Member Alternate 
  
Mr. Gary Steinke, President 
Iowa Assn of Independent Colleges & Universities 
3775 E.P. True Parkway – Suite 253 
West Des Moines, IA 50265 
(515) 282-3175 
president@iaicu.org 
 

<(Vacant)> 

  
Mr. Jay Byers, President 
Simpson College 
701 North C Street 
Indianola, IA  50125 
(515) 961-1611 
jay.byers@simpson.edu 
  

Ms. Jennifer Miller, Dean of Continuing, Graduate 
& Online Education 
Simpson College 
701 North C Street 
Indianola, IA  50125 
(515) 961-1884 
jennifer.miller@simpson.edu  
 

 
 
IV.  Appointed by Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
Member Alternate 
  
David Ford, Public Service Manager 2 
DOE: Division of Higher Education 
475 SW Fifth Street, Suite D 
Des Moines, IA  50309-4608 
(515) 725-3420 
(515) 725-3401 (Fax) 
david.ford@iowa.gov 

Todd Brown, Public Service Manager 1 
ICSAC - Commissioners 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 210-7670 
(515) 242-5988 (Fax) 
todd.brown@iowa.gov 

  

mailto:president.keck@grandview.edu
mailto:pwilliams@grandview.edu
mailto:frankenk@uiu.edu
mailto:binsfeldd08@uiu.edu
mailto:president@iaicu.org
mailto:jay.byers@simpson.edu
mailto:jennifer.miller@simpson.edu
mailto:david.ford@iowa.gov
mailto:todd.brown@iowa.gov


V. Appointed by Private for-Profit Schools 
Member Alternate 
  
Andrew Oswald, President 
Iowa School of Beauty 
3305 70th Street  
Urbandale, Iowa 50322 
(515) 210-2288 
andrew@iowaschoolofbeauty.com 

Justin Latham 
Faust Institute of Cosmetology 
1543 18th Street 
Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360 
712.336.0512 
justin@faustinstitute.com  
 

 
 
 
VI. Liaison Representatives – Ex Officio Non Voting 
 
Iowa Assoc. of Ind. Colleges & Universities 
 
Dr. Joel Shrock, President 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5111 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
jshrock1@graceland.edu 

Iowa Department of Education 
 
McKenzie Snow, Director 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 281-3436 
mckenzie.snow@iowa.gov 
 

  
Iowa Association of Community College Trustees 
 
Ms. Emily Shields, Executive Director 
855 East Court Avenue 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(515) 282-4692 
(515) 282-3743 (Fax) 
ejshields@ccforiowa.org  

Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
 
Dr. Rachel Boon, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 281-3332 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu  
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

mailto:andrew@iowaschoolofbeauty.com
mailto:justin@faustinstitute.com
mailto:jshrock1@graceland.edu
mailto:mckenzie.snow@iowa.gov
mailto:ejshields@ccforiowa.org
mailto:rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu


IOWA COORDINATING COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
2025 

 
 

  
Chair 
 
Dr. John Hartog, President 
Northwest Iowa Community College 
603 W Park St 
Sheldon, Iowa 51201 
(712) 324-5066 x309 
jhartog@nwicc.edu 
 

Vice Chair 
<Vacant> 
 
 

  
Permanent Secretary 
 
Dr. Rachel Boon, Chief Academic Officer 
Board of Regents, State of Iowa 
11260 Aurora Avenue 
Urbandale, IA  50322-7905 
(515) 281-3332 
(515) 281-6420 (Fax) 
rachel.boon@iowaregents.edu 

Recording Secretary 
 
Amy Gieseke, Public Service Manager 
Division of Community Colleges 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Grimes State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0146 
(515) 858-2234 
(515) 242-5988 (Fax) 
amy.gieseke@iowa.gov 
 

  
Treasurer 
 
Dr. Joel Shrock, President 
Graceland University 
1 University Place 
Lamoni, IA  50140 
(641) 784-5111 
(641) 784-5058 (Fax) 
jshrock1@graceland.edu 

Immediate Past Chair 
 
Dr. Barbara J. Wilson, President 
University of Iowa 
101 Jessup Hall 
Iowa City, IA 52242-1316 
(319) 335-8076 
barbara-wilson@uiowa.edu 
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